
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Request for approval of 
amendment to resale agreement 
negotiated by BellSouth 
Telecommunications, Inc. and LCI 
International Telecom Corp. 
pursuant to Sections 251 and 252 
of the Telecommunications Act of 
1996. 

DOCKET NO. 980835-TP 
ORDER NO. PSC-98-1344-FOF-TP 
ISSUED: October 12, 1998 

The following Commissioners participated in the disposition of 
this matter: 

JULIA L. JOHNSON, Chairman 
J. TERRY DEASON 
SUSAN F. CLARK 

JOE GARCIA 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR. 

ORDER APPROYING aMENDMENT TO EXISTING 
RESALE AGREEMENT 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

On July 8, 1998, BellSouth Telecommunicat ions, Inc. (BST) and 
LCI International Telecom Corp. (LCI International) filed a request 
for approval of an amendment to the existing resale agreement under 
47 u.s .c. §252(e) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996 (the Act) . 
The amendment to the existing agreement is attached to this Order 
as Attachment A and incorporated by reference herein. 

Both the Act and Chapter 364, Florida Statutes, encourage 
parties to enter into negotiated agreements to bring about local 
exchange .. competition as quickly as possible. Under the 
requirements of 47 U.S.C. S 252(e), negotiated agreements must be 
submitted to the state commission for approval . Section 252(e) (4) 
requires the state to reject or approve the agreement within 90 
days after submission or it shall be deemed approved. 



. . 
ORDER NO. PSC-98-1344-FOF-TP 
DOCKET NO. 980835-TP 
PAGE 2 

The existing agreement governs the relationship between the 
companies regarding the resale of tariffed telecommunication 
services. Under 47 U.S.C. § 252(a) (1), the agreement shall include 
a detailed schedule of itemized charges for interconnection and 
each service or network element included in the agreement. Upon 
review of the proposed amendment to the existing agreement, we 
believe that it complies with the Telecommunications Act of 1996; 
thus, we hereby approve it. BST and LCI International are also 
required to file any subsequent supplements or modifications to 
their agreement with the Commission for review under the provisions 
of 47 U.S.C. § 252(e). 

Based on the foregoing, it is 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that the 
amendment to the existing resale agreement between BellSoutti 
Telecommunications, Inc. and LCI International Telecom Corp., as 
set forth in Attachment A and incorporated by reference in this 
Order, is hereby approved. It is further 

ORDERED that any supplements or modifications to this 
agreement must be filed with the Commission for review under the 
provisions of 47 U.S.C. § 252(e) . It is further 

ORDERED that this Docket shall be closed. 

By ORDER of the Florida Public' Service Commi ssi on, t his lZth 
day of October, ~. 

NCA S. BAY6, Di ~tor 
Division of Records and Reporting 

(SEAL) 

KMP 



.. 
ORDER NO. PSC-98-1344-FOF-TP 
DOCKET NO. 980835-TP 
PAGE 3 

NOTICE OF FURTHER PROCEEDINGS OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 

The Florida Public Service Commission is required by Section 
120.569 ( 1), Florida Statutes, to notify parties of any 
administrative hearing or judicial review of Commission orders that 
is available under Sections 120.57 or 120.68, Florida Statutes, as 
well as the procedures and time limits that apply. This notice 
should not be construed to mean all requests for an administrative 
heari ng or judicial review will be granted or result in the relief 
sought . 

Any party adversely affected by the Commission's final action 
in this matter may request: 1) reconsideration of the decision by 
filing a motion for reconsideration with the Director, Division of 
Records and Reporting, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahassee, 
Florida 32399-0850, within fifteen (15) days of the issuance ot 
this order in the form prescribed by Rule 25-22.060, Florid~ 
Administrative Code; or 2) judicial review in Federal district: 
court pursuant to the Federal Telecommunications Act of 1996, 47 
U.S. C. § 2 52 (e) ( 6) • 



. . 

ORDER NO. PSC-98-1344-fOf-TP 
DOCKET NO. 9808 35-TP 
PAGE 4 

AMENDMEm' rv 
TO 

THE RESALE AOREEMan' BE'IWEEN 
Let INTERNATIONAL ll:LECOM CORP. AND 
BELLSOl1'TH TI:LECOMM1JNJCA TIONS. INC. 

DATED FEBRUAJlY 6, 1997 

Punuut to this ApMIDIDI (the "Amadmllll'"), LCIIDtmaao.J Telecom Corp. 
("LCij aDd BtllSouda TelecocDmuiUcadoaa, lac. ('8ti1Soudl1 llmtDaftlr rtf .... to u the 
"Parda", benby ...... 10 IIDIIId thelleuJe A.,.....aat bctw- 1111 P.a. dalld Ftbnwy 6, 
1997 ('1laalt Apeemnl'"). 

NOW lliEREFOR.E. iD coaaidcracioD of themua&al ~ """"''"" bertiD aDd 
olhcr aood aDd vah&lble coaaideratioa. tbe rec:eipC aDd All!kincy ofwhidl .. blnby 
ac:lr:DowJedaed, the PuUa aDd BtllSoudl bcreby c:ovawat aDd ..,.. u followl: 

J. The Panics qree that Exhibit A. CDtided Applicable DilcouDIIIDd refermced iD 
Sec:tioa J.D. to tbe RaaJe Apcema~t, sbaU be mod.ifted by dclet:iq the reftra~CC~ to die Alabama 
wholesale dilc:OUIItl of 10% for raidcoc:e aastomen IDd 10% for buaiDta a&lfOCDel'l. 

2. The Panics qree that Exhibit A. eatitled Applicable Oilc:OUIItlud refernc:cd iD 
Sec:tioa 1.0 . to tbe Reule Apeemeat, sball be modiftecl by deldiq die refcrnce~ to tht Florida 
wbolaale dilcOUIItl of I 8% for midac:e CUitOIDift IDd 12% for buaiDeu a&lfOCDel'l. 

3. The Panics apee that Exhibit A. eatitled Applicable Dilc:owltaud refcrnced iD 
Sec:tioa 1.0 . 10 the R.eule Apcemeat, aball be modiftecl by deletiq the refaaca 10 the 
~eatudty wbolcaale dilc:OUDII of 10% for raidac:e C'\&SUimcrlud 1% for buaiDta aii1DIDin. 

4. The Panics ..... that Exhibit A. eodded Applicable DilcouDIIIDd rtf'ermced iD 
Sec:tiODI.D. to the R.eule ApaDellt, sball be moclifted by deJtdaa die referaces to the 
Louiliau wbolcaale dilcowlll o( II% for raidtDcc c:ustomen IDd I 0% for buaiDaa a&lfOCDaL 

5 .. The Puda IJNt that Exhibit A. eatitled Applicable DilcouDIIIDd referaced iD 
Sec:tioa 1.0. to lbe JlaaJe A.,..aaaat. sball be mocli5td by deJctiaa lbe ref....._ to lbe 
Mwluippi wbo....._ dilcouDII ot "' for rtaideDce a&ltOlDCnud 1% for buaiDeu cu.110mm. 

6. n. ,... ... 111M Eabibil A. atided AppUc:ablt DilcouDIIIDd rtfenDced iD 
Sec:tiOD 1.0. to lbe ~ Apwmad. aball be modiftecl by deletiq dll Nfernca to dll Nonb 
CaroliDa wbolllalt ~ ol 12% for NlidiDc:e C\IIIIDIDin IDd"' for~ CUI10mlrL 

7. n. ,... .... Exbibil A. tlll:ided Applicable DilcouDII .. rtf'eraacl ill 
SectiOD LD. 10 diiJt.u. Ap........, aball be modified by delctiDc dll reftnDI* to die Soudl 
Carolila wbolellle clilc a- ol 10% for NtidtDcl CUitiDalerlud"' far baliDtu c:uatomaL 

1. n. PlnitltpM cbat dll wbollult ciUcouDII, IDd lilnDI reladq to daote dilcOUDta. 
set fords iD Exhibit A (AIIIIDdld), wiUda Ia IDcolplnted benUI by ref~ aballapply to raaJt 
arnqemeaa iD AJablaiA. f1oridl. x.mucty, LoWaiPM Miaalaippi. Nordl C.OiiDa. IDd Souda 
CaroliDa betwaa die,..... 

9. n. Putiea liNt that aU of tbe ocbcr proviaiou ofdiiJt.u. ApaDIDl aball 
remaiD iD ftaD force IDd tft'ect. 



• 0 

ORDER NO. PSC-98-1344-FOF- TP 
DOCKET NO. 9808SS-TP 
PAGE 5 

STAn 
Alablma 
Florida 

KCDtlleky 
l..ouiliaM 

Miuiuippi 
Non!l C.Oiilll 
Soudl C.OiiDa 

EXHIBIT A 
(AMENDED) 

WHOLESALE DISCOUNTS 
RESIDENCE 

l6.3CM 
21.13" 

"·"" 20.72'6 

"·"" 21-'CM 
14.1~ 

BUSINBSS 
I~ 

16.11" 
IS"'"' 
20.m6 
IS.7S" 
17.6CM 
l.U~ 



ORDER NO. PSC-98 - 1344-FOF-TP 
DOCKET NO . 980~35-TP 
PAGE 6 

mu1t of orden ofdae rapediw State's Commi•eiom ill cbe Atbi1rll:ioaa. n. Pua.acr- dill 
uecueioa of dais AmeMmalt ad itlsubn:IIWoa 10 dae Srate'1 Commi"iODI ii!Didl wimout 
prejudice 10 lbe ripta ofBeUSouda ID clWJeDp ay dlcilioo ofcbe Scata's <AIm '"ioa ill die 
Albitratioaa, ud 10 die nllllt LC1 bu ID)' IUdl npta, tucutioa of cbil AaMD m mtllld ita 
submillioa 10 tbl Statl'a Comml•aiODIIa IDide trilbout ~ 10 lbe ripa. of LCJIIO daaiJeap 
uy dleiaiaD of cbe Scata 'a Ownnrittioo Ia 1111 AIWtndoGL 

II. T'bt Pania ftlnblr acr-dlat eidalr or boda ofdll Para. Ia ~ 110 aubmil 
this AmeMm«nt 1D 1111 Statt'a ConwniaiODI or odllr..........,. body lla'riD&jurildictioD owr die 
subject..., otlllil Am-••ac, for lfiiii'OYIIIUbject ID Secdoo l$2(e) of die Fedlnl 
TeJecunmspticatioDI Act of 1996. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, die hniel blncollave callleCIIIIil Am he• flO be 
exec:utld by daeir l'lllpeCiive claJy au1boriad repnlllltalivel oa 1111 clltt Wcticllld below. 



ORDER NO. PSC-98-1344-FOF-TP 
DOCKET NO. 980835-TP 
PAGE 7 

S:\Hendri~t\leners\Accnm2.d. • 

Memorandum 

DATE: May 14,1998 

TO: Diane Brasfield-Johnson 
Susan Lewis 

FROM: Jim Maziarz· lntercoMection Services/Pricina 

RE: Resale Amendment Between BeiiSouth Telecommunications, Inc. and LCI 
International Telecom Corporation 

A Resale Amendment hu been executed between BeiiSouth Telecommunications, Inc. and LCI 
International Telecom Corporation. The Amendment is for the states of Alabama. Florida, 
Kentucky, Louisiana, Mississippi, North Carolina, uad South Carolina and is effective u of May 
7. I 998. It updates the resale discount rates in their current Resale Agreement. A copy of the 
Amendment will be forwarded to you within a few days by the Contract Manqement group . 
• 

Should you have questions concemina the attached Apeement, please call me on (404) 927-
7596. 

Anachments 

Copy to: Eric Small 
Joe Baker 
Jan Fundcrbura 
Bill Bolt 
Jim Schenk 

Marc Cathey 
fred MoDICCUi 
Jerry Hendrix 
Brian Culpepper 
Tim Watts 

Darrell Grimmett 
Bill French 
Rocky Sullivan 
Ken Hamilton 
Treva Gamer (Memo and oriainaJ 

apeement) 

By this ~~~n~o. BtiiSM ..... lefCOUeedN Senlalll ...... tllal tM UIIIIIH'Accou•t Mu ... r wW 
co•tact 1M werlc tllroqll ._,... .. tatloll ltl1111 wt ... tilt ALEC. 

.. 



~ ' ·' 
ORDER NO. PSC-98-1344-FOF-TP 
DOCKET NO . 980835-TP 
PAGE 8 

rL'cllntemciHonal• 

TO: Jim Maziarz 
lJ . 

Tiki GauaJer J / · FROM: 

DATE: May7.1991 

RE: Amendment to Raile Asreement 

Enclosed are two c:opiea oftbc amendment to our resale qreement. Pleue recum one oriJinal 
copy to me after they have been siped. ThanJca. 

.. 


	1998 Roll 15-1705
	1998 Roll 15-1706
	1998 Roll 15-1707
	1998 Roll 15-1708
	1998 Roll 15-1709
	1998 Roll 15-1710
	1998 Roll 15-1711
	1998 Roll 15-1712



